BOARD AUDIT REPORT FOR 12/08/2021 TO 01/18/2022

GENERAL FUND
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
PAYROLL

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

MOTOR FUEL FUND

WATERWORKS & SEWER FUND

SHILOH RIDGE WATER UTILITY SYSTEM

RT 31 WATER UTILITY SYSTEM

SEWER IMPROVEMENT DEPARTMENT

COLLECTION SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION/ENGINEERING/LEGAL
DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

REFUND

PAYROLL

TOTAL WATERWORKS & SEWER FUND

GOLF COURSE FUND
LAND AND BUILDING FUND

DEBT SERVICE/SSA FUND

SSA #6, #11 & #13 MAINTENANCE

SSA #15 MAINTENANCE

SSA #28

SSA ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE

SSA #LEGAL/ENGINEERING/ADMINISTRATION
SSA #33

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE/SSA FUND

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

THE ABOVE HAS BEEN AUDITED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT THIS

18TH DAY OF JANUARY 2022.

VILLAGE PRESIDENT

$534,740.68
$235,876.31
$770,616.99
$0.00
$895.86
$608.96
$13,614.83
$207,724.73

$222,844.38

$6,520.76
$229,365.14

$70,612.50

$211,229.80

$5,600.00

$17,341.99

$22,941.99

$1,304,766.42

VILLAGE COMPTROLLER
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Check Date Bank Check # Tnvoice Payee Descripticn Account Dept Amount
Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND
12/16/2021 B 123919% 100421 ILLINQIS PUBLIC RISK FUND WORK COMP - ADMIN 422 50 205,82
100421 WORK COMP - PUBLIC SAFETY 422 51 3,939.30
100421 WORK COMP - PUBLIC WORKS 422 53 1,939.76
100421 WORK COMP - PARKS 422 55 418,51
CHECK A 1239195 TOTAL FOR FUN 6,503.49
12/21/2021 A 115(E} # 121721 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF IL HEALTH INS - ADMIN 4058 50 2,623.17
121721 HEALTH INS - PFUBLIC SAFETY 405 51 10,952.41
121721 HEALTH INS - PUBLIC WORKS 405 53 1,622.58
121721 HEALTH INS - PARKS/FACILITIES 405 55 540.86
CHECK A 115(E} TOTAL FOR FUN 15,739.02
12/21/2021 A 116{E} # 478252 PEERLESS NETWGRK, INC. COMMUNICATION-PHONE=-PUBLIC SAFETY 423 51 380.84
478252 COMMUNICATION-PHONE-PUBLIC WORKS 123 53 155,11
CHECK A 116(E} TOTAL FOR FUN 575.95
12/21/2021 A 117 (E) # 121821 PRINCIPAL FPINANCIAL LIFE INS5 - ADMIN 405 50 188.59
121821 DENTAL INS - ADMIN 405 50 43.00
121821 DENTAL IMS - PUBLIC SAFETY 405 51 139.75
121821 LIFE INS - PUBLIC SAFETY 405 51 750.59
121821 LTFE INS - PUBLIC WORKS 405 53 87.02
121821 DENTAL INS ~ FUBLIC WORKS 405 55 43.00
121821 DENTAL INS - PARKS/FACILITIES 405 55 10.75
121821 LIFE INS - PARKS/FACILITIES 405 55 32,34
CHECK A 117 (E) TOTAL FQR FUN 1,305.04
12/21/2021 A L18(E) 11302021 UTILITY 8VCS IL-WHISP HILLS WATER SERVICE - HILLER PARK 126 55 165.86
12/21/2021 4 119(E) # 76412314 WE¥X BANK MONTHLY FUEL - PUBLIC SAFETY 466 51 3,816.41
76412314 MONTHLY FUEL - PUBLIC WORKS 4686 53 327.32
76412314 MONTHLY FUEL - PARKS/FACILITIES 466 55 389.69
CHECK A 119(E) TOTAL FOR FUN 4,533.42
12/21/2021 A 123920 120121 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO DEBT RETIREMENT 488 50 350.00
120121.. 488 50 450.00
CHECE A 123920 TOTAL FOR FUN 800.00
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Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND
12/21/2021 A 1239214 1X6G-HV41-6HTN BMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 465 50 147.99
1HRP-9R1W-C7XT MAINTENANCE {EQUIPMENT) 412 51 60.48
1FFG-GDNL-VXDL UNIFORMS 469 51 85.96
CHECKE A 123%21 TOTAL FOR FUN 294,43
12/21/2021 A 123922 344420 AMERICAN EAGLE CONTRACTED SERVICES 445 50 1,250.00
12/21/2021 b:} 123923 P320005585-1 BURRIS EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 412 53 20.99
P52005585-~2 MAINTENANCE {EQUIPMENT) 412 53 84.79
B32000876-1 EQUIPMENT 494 53 427.49
CHECK A 123923 TOTAL FOR FUN 533.27
12/21/2021 A 123924 7918 C & S FABRICATION SERVICES I MAINTENANCE (STREETS) 413 53 16.32
12/21/2021 A 1239254 12821 CASH CITP 439 50 24.00
12821 MISCELLANEQOUS EXPENSE 480 50 11.00
12821 OPERATING EXPENSES/SUPPLIES 468 51 5.00
CHECK A 123925 TOTAL FOR FUN 40.00
1z2/21/2021 A 123927 122021 CENTER FOR THERAPEUTIC SVC POLICE CANDIDATE EVALUATICN 600 51 1,000.00
12/21/2021 A 123928 22860 CENTRAL POLYGRAPH 3ERVICE LT POLYGRAPH EXAMINATIONS 600 51 210.00
12/21/2021 A 123929 THV065367 CTTY OF MCHENRY DISPATCHING SERVICE 423 51 7,507.75
12/21/2021 A 123930 112921 COMMOWWEALTH EDISON TAYLOR COURT LIGHTING 427 53 75.04
12/21/2021 A 123531 1967 CRITICAL REACH INC ANNUAL SERVICE FEE 443 51 185.00
12/21/2021 A 123932 23808 CURRAN CONTRACTING COMPANY SUPPLIES 413 53 670.50
12/21/2021 A 123933 1043416 DISCOUNT TIRE MAINTENANCE (VEHICLE) 411 51 463.68
12/21/2021 A 123934 CINV=-004067 FLOCK SAFETY DRUG SEIZURE EXPENSE 483 51 4,000.00
1z/21/2021 A 123935 4527 HILLER'S PROPERTY MGMT LLC CONTRACTED SERVICES 446 55 4,462,00
4528 CONTRACTED SERVICES 446 55 5,196.00
4529 CONTRACTED SERVICES 446 55 4,823.00
4530 CONTRACTED SERVICES 446 55 6,028.00
4531 CONTRACTED SERVICES 446 55 5,768.00
4532 CONTRACTED SERVICES 446 55 1,740.00

CHECK A 123935 TOTAL FOR FUN

28,017.00



01/14/2022 03:57 PM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF JCOHNSBURG Page 3/13

User: BKIJRK CHECK DATE FROM 12/08/2021 - 0L/18/2022
DB: Johnshburg

Check Date Bank  Check # Invoice Pavee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

12/21/2021 A 123337 113021 HOME STATE BANK . LEGAL 437 50 300.00
12/21/2021 3 123938*% 148089 HRGREEN, INC. BUILDING INSPECTIONS/REVIEWS 438 50 150.00
148137 BUTLDING INSPECTIONS/REVIEWS 438 30 9,765.50

148090 ROAD/SUBDIVISION PROJECTS 484 53 3,240.00

3-148368 DOWNTOWN SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS 485 53 1,520.53

CHECK A 123938 TOTAL FOR FUN 14,676.03

12/21/2021 A 123939 9365 ILL AS30C OF CHIEF OF POLICE DUES 443 51 265.00
12/21/2021 A 123941 694066 INTOXIMETERS INCORPORATED OPERATING EXPENSES/SUPPLIES 468 51 357.65
693616 SUPPLIES 482 51 131.50

CHECK A 123941 TOTAL FOR FUN 489.15

12/21/2021 A 123943 102921 LEADERSHIP GREATER MCHENRY C DUES 443 50 100.00
12/21/2021 A 123545 BUCES. MEALS LIKE MOM'S PERSONAL CH COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 439 50 226.00
12/21/2021 A 123946 5637 MENARDS FOX LAKE MAINTENANCE (EQUIEFMENT) 412 53 81.46
12/21/2021 A 123947 214501 MIDWEST HOSE AND FITTINGS, I MAINTENANCE (EQUIPMENT) 412 53 42.68
12/21/2021 A 123948 96348 MINUTEMAN PRESS INC OPERATING EXPENSES/SUPPLIES 468 51 177.33
96332 OPERATING EXPENSES/SUPPLIES 468 51 223.19

CHECK A 123948 TOTAL FOR FUN 400.52

12/21/2021 A 1239494 826581 NAPA AUTO PARTS MAINTENANCE (VEHICLE) 411 51 51.92
828004 MAINTENANCE (VEHICLE) 411 51 9.98

826997 MAINTENANCE (VEHICLE) 411 51 6d,14

827725 MAINTENANCE (VEHICLE) 411 51 9.88

828027 MAINTENANCE (VEHICLE) 411 51 339.98

828091 MATNTENANCE (VEHICLE} 411 51 70.37

827159 MAINTENANCE {VEHICLES) 411 25 23.32

827631 AUTO PARTS 411 SIS 41.23

827886 GAS & OIL 466 58 63.96

CHECK A 123949 TOTAL FOR FUN 674.78

12/21/2021 A 123551 17515082 NORTH WEST ELECTRICAL SUPPLY TRAVEL/REIMBURSED EXPENSES 429 50 29.28

12/21/2021 A 123852 149 NORTHEAST WISCONSIN DUES *% VOIDED **
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User: BXIJAK CHECK DATE FROM 12/08/2021 - 01/18/2022
DE: Johnsburg

Check Date Bank Check # Invcice Payee Description Account Dept Amount;

Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

iz/21/2021 A 123953 5375649 NOVOTNY SALES INC TRAVEL/REIMBURSED EXPENSES 429 50 36.40

12/21/2021 A 123954 21068 QUTSIDER CCNSULTING, LLC TRAINING 431 51 317.00

12/21/2021 A 123955 188085 RAY CHEVRCLET AUTO PARTS 411 55! 36.00

188200 AUTO PARTS 411 53 68.29

CHECK A 123955 TOTAL FOR FUN 104.29

12/21/2021 A 123956 4503 RED PUMP GARAGE LLC MAINTENANCE (VEHICLE) 211 51 3C9.46

iz/21/2021 A 123957 JANUARYZ22Z ROADMASTER INVESTMENT, LLC-1 RENT 477 55 1,100.00

12/21/2021 A 123958 19371862 SHAW SUBURBAN MEDIA GROUP PUBLICATION 433 50 195,06

12/21/2021 A 123855 108350 SUNNYSIDE COMPANY MAINTENANCE (VEHICLE) 411 51 80.27

108500 DODGE PARTS 411 51 11.76

108511 DODGE PARTS 411 51 53.84

CHECK A 1238532 TOTAL FOR FUN 125.87

12/21 /2021 A 123560 210047 TODAYS UNIFCRMS UNIFCRMS 469 51 105.95

12/21/2021 A 123%61% T0055 TOMS PRODUCTICN TRAVEL/REIMBURSED EXPENSES 429 50 1,250.00

TO083 TRAVEL/REIMBURSED EXPENSES 429 50 125.00

TO081 TRAVEL/REIMBURSED EXPENSES 429 50 225,00

T0076 UNIFORMS 469 51 188.00

CHECK A 123861 TOTAL FOR FUN 1,788.00

12/21/2021 A 123962 0Sv000002630603 VERTZON CONNECT NWF, INC. FLEET SERVICES - 423 51 80.95

12/21/2021 A 123963 122021 VINCENZO LAMONTAGNA COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 439 50 121.11

12/21/2021 A 123964 3254651-2013-8 WASTE MANAGEMENT CONTRACTED SERVICES 445 53 638,91
12/21/2021 A 123965 80408672 WINTER EQUIPMENT COMPANY MAINTENANCE (EQUIFMENT) ** VOIDED **
Iv29623 SNOW REMOVAL ** YOIDED **

12/21/2021 A 123966 019765480 GALLS, LLC UNIFORM PIECES 469 51 157.99

12/21/2021 A 123967 149 NORTHEASTERN IL REGIONAL CRI DUES 443 51 11,840.00

12/21/2021 A 123968 IV79623, WINTER EQUIPMENT COMPANY MATINTENANCE (EQUIPMENT} 412 53 631.54

12/21/2021 A 123%70 ILLINOIS SECRETARY OF STATE PLATES/TITLE FEES (DRUG SEIZD) 482 51 151.00
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Check Date Bank  Check # Invoice Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND
12/23/2021 A 123971 111221 RAM METALWORKS LLC MAINTENANCE (STREETS) 413 ) 1,700.00
01/04/2022 A 1204{E) N$181786 QUADIENT, INC. RENTRL 432 50 134,22
01/04/2022 A 123973 T-612-92977 FEDEX POSTAGE 432 50 29.16
T-605-20273 POSTAGE 432 50 67.09
CHECK A 123973 TOTAL FOR FUN 96.25
01/04/2022 A 123974+ 121421 FIRST MIDWEST BANK COMMUMNICATION 423 50 14.%9
121421 TRAVEL/REIMBURSED EXPENSES 429 50 735.84
121421 HOLIDAY MAGIC 439 50 g3.10
121421 MISCELLANECQUS EXPENSE 480 50 400.00
121421 DUES 443 51 200.00
CHECK A 123974 TOTAL FOR FUN 1,433.93
01/18/2022 A 123976*% 2122, AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO DEBT RETIREMENT 488 50 185,000.00
21225 DEBT RETIREMENT 488 50 105,000,00
2122, DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 489 50 24,700.00
212z2.. DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 489 50 7,173.75
CHECK A 123976 TOTAL FOR FUN 321,873.75
01/18/2022 A 123878 INNL-GNY6-GW6Y AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPELIES 465 50 38195
01/18/2022 A 123979 01092021 ANTHONY WALLIN UNIFORMS 469 53 96.60
01/18/2022 A 123980 681264 BOTTS WELDING & TRUCK S3ERV I CHANNEL LOCK PLIERS 411 53 22.44
61/18/2022 A 123981 79386 C & S FABRICATION SERVICES I MAINTENANCE (STREETS) 413 53 262,73
7972 MAINTENANCE (STREETS) 413 53 145.43
CHECK A 123281 TOTAL FOR FUN 408.16
01/18/2022 A 123982 2803735 CENTURY SPRINGS WATER SERVICE - VILLAGE HALL 468 55 44,34
01/18/2022 A 123983 122221 COMMONWEALTH EDISON CHURCH ST LIGHTING 427 53 122.37
12222021 $558061009-STREETSCAPE LIGHTTING 427 53 288.82
12172021 1884060030~STREET LIGHTING 427 53 5,995.71
CHECK A 123983 TOTAL FOR FUN 6,406.90
01/18/2022 A 123984 65130327 CONSERV FS5 INC MATINTENBNCE (VILLAGE HALL) 413 55 68.40
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User: BKIJAK CHECK DATE FROM 12/08/2021 - 01/18/2022
DB: Johnsburg

Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 1¢ GENERAL FUND

01/18/2022 a 1239854 10241 HI VIZ INC MAINTENANCE (STREETS) 413 53 300.00
10228 BULLDING IMPROVEMENTS 490 55 40.00

CHECK A 123985 TOTAL FOR FUN 340,00

01/18/2022 B 123986# 1222021 HOME DEPQOT CREDIT SERVICES COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 439 50 901.71
1222021 OPERATING SUPPLIES 468 53 237.72

1222021 PARK SUPPLIES 467 E5 64,79

CHECK A 123986 TOTAL FOR FUN 1,204.22

0l1/18/2022 3 123987 146617, HRGREEN, INC. ENGINEERING SERVICES 436 50 351.00
146617. BUILDING INSPECTIONS/REVIEWS 438 50 504,00

148100. BUILDING INSPECTIONS/REVIEWS 438 50 64.80

CHECK A 123987 TOTAL FOR FUN 919.80

01/18/2022 A 123988 27603 HUEMANN WATER CONDITIONING MAINTENANCE (VILLAGE HALL) 413 55 60.00
12312021 MAINTENANCE (VILLAGE HALL) 413 55 60,00

CHECK 2 123988 TOTAL FOR FUN 120.00

0l1/18/2022 A 123989# 649087 IMAGETEC CONTRACT MAINT EQUIPMENT 446 50 52¢.37
649087 MAINTENANCE (EQUIPMENT) 412 51 115.52

CHECK A 123989 TOTAL FOR FUN 643,89

01/18/2022 3 123920 3026127922 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE I TRUCK PARTS 411 53 362.58
01/18/2022 A 123593 62368 LAUTERBACH & BMEN LLP AUDIT 435 50 2,000.00
0l1/18/2022 A 123994+ 7391 MENARDS FOX LAKE COMMUNITY AFFATRS 439 50 41.34
9267 MAINTENANCE (VILLAGE HALL} 413 55 9.33

8976. MAINTENANCE (VILLAGE HALL) 413 55 149,99

8259 MAINTENANCE (PUBLIC SAFETY) 414 55 34,08

8259 ACCT # 311%0260Q0 SUPPLIES 468 55 14,08

CHECK 2 1239%94 TOTAL FCR FUN 248.82

01/18/2022 A 123996 36534 MINUTEMAN PRESS INC PRINTING 434 50 221.56
01/18/2022 A 123997 5464673 MCNRCE TRUCKING EQUIPMENT, T MAINTENANCE (EQUIPMENT) 412 53 942,38

5468102 MAINTENANCE (EQUIPMENT) 412 98 50.28
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User: BXKIJAK CHECK DATE FROM 12/08/2021 - 01/18/2022
DB: Johnsburg

Check Date Bank  Check # Invoice Payee Descripticn Acceount Dept Amount

Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

CHECK A 123997 TOTAL FOR FUN 992.66

01/18/2022 B 123998 5402469618 MORTON SALT, TNC. BULK SAFE-T SALT 419 53 1,647.48
5402469619 BULK SAFE-T SALT 419 53 8,241.31

5402470578 BULK SAFE-T SALT 419 53 1,689.52

5402477558 BULK SAFE-T SALT 419 53 7,249.24

5402475899 BULK SAFE-T SALT 419 53 5,261.59

CHECK A 123998 TOTAL FOR FUN 24,089.14

01/18/2022 A 123959% 828670 NAPA AUTO PARTS MATNTENANCE {VEHICLE) 411 51 53.94
B30354 MAINTENANCE ({VEHICLE) 411 51 6499

830012 MATNTENANCE (VEHICLE) 411 51 42.99

830727 MAINTENANCE (VEHICLE) 411 Sh. 103.40

828126 MAINTENANCE (VEHICLE) 411 51 49.90

828864 MAINTENANCE (VEHICLE) 411 51 217.99

830015 MAINTENANCE (EQUIPMENT) 412 53 53,16

829782 OPERATING SUPPLIES 468 53 24.54

CHECK 2 123999 TOTAL FOR FUN 610.91

01/18/2022 h:§ 124001 121721 NICOR UTILITIES-HILLER PARK CONCESSION H 426 55 174,98
01/18/2022 A 124002 5576476 NOVOTNY SALES INC MICELLANEQUS EXPENSE 480 53 6.75
01/18/2022 A 1240034 50761946 PETROCHOICE, LLC MAINTENANCE (VEHICLE} 411 51 823.00
50772816 MEDALLION LS BIADSL 466 53 1,366.98

CHECK A 124003 TOTAL FOR FUN 2,259,98

01/18/2022 A 124004 Ww 3117 POWER EQUIPMENT LEASING, CC MAINTENANCE (EQUIPMENT) 412 53 693,07
01/18/2022 A 124005# 253 ROBERT J MCCALLUM CONTRACT MAINT EQUIPMENT 44¢ 50 875.00
254 MAINTENANCE (EQUIPMENT) 412 51 250.00

CHECK A 124005 TOTAL FOR FUN 1,125.00

01/18/2022 A 124006 10872 SUNNYSTDE COMPANY DODGE PARTS 411 51 441,00
108807 DODGE PARTS 411 51 12.92

CHECK A 124006 TOTAL FQR FUN 453,92

01/18/2022 A 124007 78068 TERMINAL MAN INC CPERATING SUPPLIES 468 53 261.00
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Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND
01/18/2022 A 124008 2021 TOYS FOR TOTS COMMUNITY AFFATIRS 439 50 95.00
01/18/2022 A 1240094 9895644191 VERIZON WIRELESS CELL SERVICE - ADMIN 423 50 44,07
9895644191 CELL SERVICE - PUBLIC SAFETY 423 51 254,41
9895644191 CELL SERVICE - PUBLI{ WORKS 423 53 42,36
9895644191 CELL SERVICE - PARKS 423 55 42 .36
CHECK A 124009 TOTAL FOR FUN 383.20
01/18/2022 A 124010 144847 WAUKEGAN SAFE & LOCK LTD MAINTENANCE (PARKS) 415 55 20.00
01/18/2022 A 124011 c01837 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES EQUIPMENT 494 53 51,900.00
01/18/2022 A 1240124 152837 ZUKOWKSI, ROGERS, FLOOD & MC GARBAGE 437 50 393.75
152837 CODEFORCE 437 50 350.00
152837 LEGAL SERVICES - GENERAL 437 50 656,25
152837 LEGAL SERVICES - TRAFFIC 437 51 3,017.06
CHECK A 124012 TOTAL FOR FUN 4,417.06

Total for fund 10 GENERAL FUND

534,740.

a8
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User: BKIJAK CHECK DATE FROM 12/08/2021 - 01/18/2022
DB: Johnsburg

Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 30 WATERWORKS & SEWERAGE FUND

12/18/2021 B 303404#% 10042021 ILLINOIS PUBLIC RISK FUND WORK COMP - SHILOH 422 01 33.22
10042021 WORK COMP - RT 31 422 03 33.22

10042021 WORK COMP ~ SEWER 422 10 73.07

CHECK B 303404 TOTAL FOR FUN 139.51

12/21/2021 B 18(E)# 478252. PEERLESS NETWORK UTILITIES~SHILOH SYSTEM-PHONE 425 01 64 .50
478252. UTILITIES ROUTE 31 SYSTEM-PHONE 425 03 64.50

478252, UTILITIES SEWER IMPROVEMENT-PHONE 425 10 64,50

CHECK B 18(E) TOTAL FOR FUND 193.50

12/21/2021 B 19{E} # 112921 QUADIENT, INC. POSTAGE 432 01 127.98
112921 POSTAGE 432 i0 530.59

CHECK B 18{(E} TOTAL FOR FUND 658.57

1272172021 B 303405 PMGAQD0O5386 ALTORFER INDUSTRIES, INC. MAINTENANCE SEWER IMPROVEMENT 416 10 390.59
12/21/2021 B 303408 ES2000966-~1 BURRIS EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE SEWER IMPROVEMENT 416 10 249%.00
12/21/2021 B 303407 3509721704.001 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO MAINTENANCE SEWER IMPROVEMENT 416 10 75.00
12/21/2021 B 303408 148077 HRGREEN, INC. CONSTRUCTION IMPROVEMENTS 480 20 16,167.10
12/21/2021 B 303409 5637. MENARDS FOX LAKE MAINTENANCE ROUTE 31 SYSTEM 416 03 81l.4%
12/21/2021 B 303410 120621 NICOR UTILITIES SEWER-32200 RICH RD HEAT 425 10 141.33
120621 UTILITIES SEWER-3018 RICH RD HEAT 425 10 45.77

CHECK B 303410 TOTAL FOR FUN 191.1¢0

12/28/2021 B 303411 121872 VIKING CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 467 1 411.50
01/18/2022 B 303412 21-3838 ADVANCED AUTOMATION & CONTRC MAINTENANCE SEWER IMPROVEMENT 416 10 8,880.00
01/18/2022 B 303413 2l22 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO CONSTRUCTION IMPROVEMENTS 490 20 41,950.00
01/18/20z22 B 303414 122821 BOLDER CONTRACTCRS, INC. CONSTRUCTION IMPROVEMENTS 490 20 145,492.38
01/18/2022 B 3034154 12282021 COMMONWEALTH EDISON UTILITIES-SHILOH-0220714009 425 01 224,16
12282021 UTILITIES SEWER-C0368097027-RNGBRK 425 16 187.31

12282021 UTILITIES SEWER-0220701002-3200 RI 425 10 156.87

12282021 UTILITIES SEWER-0615048185-3303 RI 425 10 321.25

CHECK B 303415 TOTAL FOR FUN 889,59



01/14/2022 03:57 BPM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPCRT FOR VILLAGE OF JOHNSBURG Page 10/13

User: BRIJAK CHECK DATE FROM 12/08/2021 - 01/18/2022
DB: Johnsburg

Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payes Description Account Dept Amount

Fund: 30 WATERWORKS & SEWERAGE [UND

01/18/2022 B 303416# 147636 HRGREEN, INC. ENGINEERING 436 10 78.75
146617 ENGINEERING 436 10 78.75

147636 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 436 20 3,254.63

146617 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 436 20 585.00

148100 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 436 20 275.62

CHECK B 303416 TOTAL FOR FUN 4,272.75

01/18/2022 B 3034174 12152021 NICOR UTILITIES RT 21-3708 GARFIELD (WEL 425 03 100.78
0106 UTTILITIES SEWER-3018 RICH RD HEAT 425 10 54.05

0il0e62022 UTILITIES SEWER-3200 RICH RD HEAT 425 10 166.92

121520213. UTILITIES SEWER ALEXANDER LIFT 425 10 151.36

CHECK B 303417 TOTAL FOR FUN 473.11

01/18/2022 B 3034184# I9495111 PDC LABORATORIES, INC MAINTENANCE WATER TESTING 438 01 34.50
I9495111 MAINTENANCE {(WATER TESTTNG) 438 03 329.00

19465111 MAINTENANCE SEWER TESTING 445 10 1,372.00

19494523 MAINTENANCE SEWER TESTING 445 10 171.50

CHECK B 303418 TOTAL FOR FUN 1,907.00

01/18/2022 B 303419 145216 WAUREGAN SAFE & LOCK LTD MAINTENANCE SEWER IMPROVEMENT 416 10 422,22

Total for fund 30 WATERWORKS & SEWERAGE FUND 222,844.38
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Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description Account Dapt Amount
Fund: 35 CHAPEL HILL GOLF CQURSE
01/18/2022 A 123970*# 212022 AMALGAMATED BAENK OF CHICAGD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 488 00 50,000.00
212022 DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 489 00 20,612.50
CHECK A 123976 TOTAL FOR FUN 70,612.50
Total for fund 35 CHAPEL HILL GOLF COURSE 70,612.50
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Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description Account Dept Amount
Fund: 40 LAND AND BUILDING FUND
12/21/2021 A 123928 P432913 CDW GOVERNMENT INC LAND IMPROVEMENTS 480 oo 2,512.56
P378295 LAND IMPROVEMENTS 490 0o 1,594.90
CHECK A 123926 TOTAL FOR IUN 4,507.46
12/21/2021 A 123938*¢ 148086 HRGREEN, INC, LAND IMPROVEMENTS 490 0aQ 5,547,92
12/21/2021 A 123940 122021 IN SYNC SYSTEMS INC LAND IMPROVEMENTS 490 00 3,066.71
12/21/2021 A 123942 7875 KLUBER ARCHITECTS & ENGINEER LAND TMPROVEMENTS 490 00 4,124,00
12/21/2021 A 123944 17691MG MCGILL LANDSCAPING, INC LAND IMPROVEMENTS 490 00 194.70
17690MG LAND IMPROVEMENTS 480 00 327.45
17693MG LAND IMPROVEMENTS 480 oo 52.00
CHECK A 123%44 TOTAL FOR FUN 574.15
12/21/2021 A 123969 12321 KEITE VCON ALLMEN LAND IMPROVEMENTS ** YOIDED *¥*
01/10/2022 A 123975 010621 MANUSOS GENERAL CONTRACTING, LAND IMPROVEMENTS 490 00 126,162.00
01/18/2022 A 123976*% 02012022 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGC DEBRT SERVICE INTEREST 489 oo 62,462.50
01/18/2022 A 123991 1232021 KEITH VON ALLMEN LAND IMPROVEMENTS 4590 oC 571.64
01/18/2022 A 123992 7919 ELUBER ARCHITECTS & ENGINEER ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING 436 00 4,124.00
01/18/2022 A 123994*§ Sle7 MENARDS FOX LAKE LAND IMPROVEMENTS 490 6o 62.47
8976 LAND IMPROVEMENTS 490 Go 26.95
CHECK A 123994 TOTAL FOR FUN 89.42
Total for fund 40 LAND AND EBUILDING FUND 211,229.80
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User: BXKIJAK CHECK DATE FROM 12/08/2021 - 01/18/2022
DB: Johasburg

Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Descripticn Account Dept amount

Fund: 50 SSA CAPITAL FUNDS

12/21/2021 BE 1097 4491 HILLER'S PROPERTY MGMT LLC MAINTENANCE SSA# 6 - 11 -13 413 0o 3,300.00
4492 MAINTENANCE SSA #15 415 00 2,300.00

CHECEK E 1097 TOTAL FOR FUND 5,600.00

12/21/2021 B 10098 148093 HRGREEN, INC. 552 ENGINEERING 4346 00 2,558.96
12/30/2021 E 1099 144992, HRGREEN, INC. SSA ENGINEERING 436 [#14] 7,247.25
01/12/2022 ot 1100 145771. HRGREEN, INC. SSA ENGINEERING 436 00 7,535.78
Total for fund 50 SSA CAPITAL FUNDS 22,941.89

TOTAL - ALL EFUND3 1,062,369.35

'*1-INDICATES CHECK DISTRIBUTED TC MORE THAN ONE FUND
"#'-INDICATES CHECK DISTRIBUTED TC MORE THAN ONE DEPARTMENT



